13256

remain in force the same as if no acceleration had occurred. (3) After the lapse of such time as may then be required by law following the recordation of said Notice of Default, and Notice of Default and Notice of Sale having been given as then required by law. Trustee, without demand on Grantor(s), shall sell said property on the date and at the time and place designated is and Notice of Sale at public auction to the highest bidder, the purchase price payable in lawful money of the United States at the time and place designated in postponement shall be given by public declaration thereof by such person at the time and place tast appointed for the sale; provided, if the sale. The person of any matters or facts shall be conclusive proof of the truthfulness thereof, Any person, including Beneficiary, may bid at the sale. The recitals in the Trustee shall apply the proceeds of the sale to payment of (1) the costs and expenses of exercising the power of sale and of the sale; including the payment of Dred of any matters or facts shall be conclusive proof of the truthfulness thereof. Any person, including Beneficiary, may bid at the sale. Trustee shall apply the proceeds of the sale to payment of (1) the costs and expenses of exercising the power of sale and of the sale, including the payment of the Trustee's and Attorney's fees; (2) cost of any evidence of title procured in connection with such sale and revenue stamps on Trustee's Dred; (3) all other such proceeds with the County Clerk of the County in which the sale took place.

thereof as required by law. (2) Whenever all or a portion of any obligation secured by this Trust Deed has become due by reason of a default of any part of that obligation, including taxes, assessments, premiums for insurance or advances made by a Beneficiary in accordance with the terms of the Trust Deed, the Grantor or his successor in interest, any Beneficiary or his subordinate Trust Deed or any perior having a subordinate here or the time and date set by the Trustee's model that the terms of the Trust Deed, the Grantor or his successor in interest, respectively, the entire amount then due under the terms of the Trust Deed, and expenses actually incurred in enforcing the terms of the Other than the principal as would not then be due had no default occurred, and thereby cure the default, and thereby at universe if allowed by law following the recordation of said Notice of Default, and Notice of Default and Notice of Sale

he does hereby forever warrant and will forever defend the title and possession thereof against the lawful claims of any and all persons whatsoever. IT IS MUTUALLY AGREED THAT: (1) If the said Grantor(s) shall fail or neglect to pay installments on said Promissory Note as the same may hereafter become due, or upon default in the performance of any agreement hereunder, or upon sale or other disposition of the premises by Grantor(s), or should any action or proceeding be filed in any court to enforce any liten on. claim against or interest in the premises, then all sums owing by the Grantor(s) to so the application of the Beneficiary or any other person who may be entitled to the monies due thereon. In the event of such as the court of or any other person who may be entitled to the monies due thereon. In the event of such default, Beneficiary Trustee shall file such notice for record in each county wherein said property or some part or parcel thereof is stiluated. Beneficiary hereoft and all documents evidencing expenditures secured hereby, whereupon Trustee shall fix the time and place of sale and give notice thereof as required by law.

SECOND: To the payment of the interest due on said loan. THIRD: To the payment of pincipal. TO PRICECT THE SECURITY HEREOF, GRANTOR(5) COVENANTS AND AGREES: (1) to keep said premises insured in Beneficiary's favor atainst fire arm disch other casuallies as the senficiary may specify, up to the full value of all improvements for the protection of Beneficiary's favor atainst fire arm disch other casuallies as the senficiary may specify, up to the full value of all improvements for the protection of Beneficiary's favor atainst fire arm disch other casuallies as the senficiary may specify, up to the full value of all improvements for the protection of Beneficiary's favor atainst fire arm of the instrument of the interest of collection) shall, at Beneficiary's option, be applied on said indebiedness, whether due on dross with thems (including any prior Trust Deeds or Mortgand and sessments that may accure atain discontinuance of any proceeding to the form of the interest of Beneficiary in at generations in the protect and deliver to Beneficiary in and for the thest interest of Beneficiary in a state sessments that may accure and deliver to Beneficiary in (10) days being in due all taxes, and collectible or noti, may (a) effect the impused premises on in aid debi, and procure and deliver to Beneficiary in (10) days being the atain day accure atains and charges therefore, the day favor day and the distributed direction and the state of the abust direction and the state of the distributed of the distributed of the state and the state of the abust direction and the state of the distributed of the state and the state of the state and the state of the abust direction and the state of the abust direction and used of the state and the state of the abust direction and the state of the protection of the protection of a state and the state of the abust direction and the state of the abust dide state direction

77350

July 20, 1987

BENEFICIARY

ADDRESS:

CITY.

H

2

DATE OF THIS DEED OF TRUST AND OF THE LOAN TRANSACTION

TRANSAMERICA FINANCIAL SERVICES

1430 East McAndrews

Medford, Oregon

NAME OF TRUSTEE: Aspen Title and Escrow

SEE ATTACHED DESCRIPTION

collect and enforce the same without regard to adequacy of any security for the indebtedness hereby secured by any lawful means. FOR THE PURPOSE DF SECURING: (1) Performance of each agreement of Grantor contained herein; (2) Payment of the principal sum with interest thereon at the agreed rate in accordance with the terms and conditions of the above mentioned Promissory Note executed by the Grantor in favor of the Beneficiary reference to which is hereby made, until paid in full at or before maturity, or as extended or rescheduled; (3) Payment of any additional amounts, with interest thereon therein at the agreed rate, as may be hereafter loaned by Beneficiary to Grantor in connection with any reflexive efficiency and additional amounts, with interest thereon at the agreed rate, where any amount; (4) The payment of any moment that may be advanced by the Beneficiary to Grantor or to third particles. All payments mude by Grantor(s) on the obligation secured by this Deed of Trust shall be applied in the following order: All payments made by Grantor(s) on the obligation secured by this Deed of Trust shall be applied in the following order: FIRST: To the payment of taxes and assessments that may be levied and assessed against said premises, insurance premiums, repairs, and all other charges SECOND: To the payment of principal.

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD said land and premises, with all the rights, privileges and appurtenances thereto belonging to trustee and his beirs, executors, administrators, successors and asugns, upon the trusts and for the uses and purposes following, and none other.

administrators, successors and assigns, upon the trusts and for the uses and purposes following, and none other. Granter also assigns to Beneficiary all rents, issues and profits of said premises, reserving the right to collect and use the same with or without taking possession of the premises, during continuance of default hereunder, and during continuance of such default authorizing Beneficiary to enter upon said premises and/or to collect and enforce the same without regard to adequacy of any security for the indebtedness hereby secured by any lawful means.

Together with all buildings and improvements now or hereafter erected thereon and heating, lighting, plumbing, gas, electric, ventilating, refrigerating and described, all of which is referred to hereinafter as the "premises".

ATE 31209

97501

DEED OF TRUST AND ASSIGNMENT OF RENTS Page

Nancy Novak

ADDRESS: 496 B Catalina Drive

Ashland, Oregon

GRANTOR(S):

(2)

(2)

CITY:

THIS DEED OF TRUST SECURES FUTURE ADVANCES

By this Deed of Trust, the undersigned Grantor (all, if more than one) for the purpose of securing the payment of a Promissory Note of even date in the principal sum of \$_6328_82 from Grantor to Beneficiary named above hereby grants, sells, conveys and warrants to Trustee in trust, with power of sale,

DATE FUNDS DISBURSED AND INTEREST BEGINS ACCOUNT NUMBER IF OTHER THAN DATE OF THE TRANSACTION ACCOUNT NUMBER July 24, 1987 3658-404933

13255

3658-404933

Age:

Ase: ## 38

Report (Hot in Second

(4) Grantor(s) agrees to surrender possession of the hereinabove described premises to the Purchaser at the aforesaid sale, in the event such possession has not previously been surrendered by Grantor(s), the support of the latent of the support o (5) Beneficiary may appoint a successor trustee at any time by filing for record in the office of the County Recorder of each county in which said property or some part, thereof is situated a Substitution of Trustee. From the time the substitution is filed for record, the new Trustee shall succeed to all the powers, thereof shall be given and proof thereof made, in the manner provided by law.

(6) Upon payment in full by said Grantor(s) of his indebtedness hereunder. Trustee shall reconvey to said Trustor(s) the above-described premises according to

(7) Should said property or any part thereof be taken by reason of any public improvement or condemnation proceeding. Beneficiary shall be entitled to all compensation, awards, and other payments or relief therefor, to the extent necessary to liquidate the unpaid balance, including accrued interest, of the obligation secured by this Deed of Trust. (8) Should Trustor sell, convey, transfer or dispose of, or further encumber said property, or any part thereof, without the written consent of Beneficiary being first had and obtained, then Beneficiary shall have the right, at its option, to declare all sums secured hereby forthwith due and payable.

(9) Notwithstanding anything in this Deedof Trust or the Promissory Note secured hereby to the contrary, neither this Deed of Trust nor said Promissory Note secured hereby to the contrary, neither this Deed of Trust nor said Promissory Note contrary shall be of no force or effect. contrary shall be or no force or effect. (10) All Grantors shall be jointly and severally liable for fulfillment of their covenants and agreements herein contained, and all provisions of this Deed of Trust shall inure to and be binding upon the heirs, executors, administrators, successors, grantees, lessees and assigns of the parties hereto respectively. Any reference in this Deed of Trust of the singular shall be construed as plural where appropriate.

(11) Invalidity or unenforceability of any provisions herein shall not affect the validity and enforceability of any other provisions,

(12) invaluate or unentifice autions of any provided in the state one and acknowledged, is made a public record as provided by law. Trustee is not obligated to notify any party hereto of pending sale under any other Deed of Trust or of any action or proceeding in which Grantor(s). Beneficiary, or Trustee shall be a (13) The undersigned (frantor(s) requests that a copy of any Notice of Default and of any Notice of Default and of any Notice of Sale hereunder be mailed to

| IN WITNESS WHEREOF the said Grantor has to these presents set has Signed, sealed and delivered in the presence of: | nd and seal this date JULY 20, 1987 |
|--|--|
| | × 11 11 11 |
| Witness | Cancel Morak |
| | (SEAL |
| Witness | Gran |
| County of Jackson | Grantor-Borrower (SEAL |
| | |
| 2041 | |
| On this 20th day of July | |
| Nancy Novak | . 19 87 |
| and | |
| acknowledged the foreinikation and a second second | and |
| Beforeme: vo | pluntary act and deed. |
| 15th 15th All | |
| Notary Public for Orrigon | My Commission expires |
| TO TRUSTEE: DI 2110 | |
| Includest FOR FUL | LRECONVEYANCE |
| and you are refuenced is the rest owner and holder of all indebtedness secure and you are refuenced to you of any sums owing to you under the said Deed of Trust, individed to you herewith and to reconvey, without warran held by you under the name. | L RECONVEYANCE Dated |
| held by you under the name | e ferms of said Deed of Trust. All sums secured by said Deed of Trust have been paid. |
| and you are refugicied, on we there it to you of any sums owing to you under the held by you under the name. A portion of Lot 13, HOMEDALE 10000 to a | ity, to the parties designated by the terms of said Deed of Trust, the estate now |
| DOULD Range on the second state | 10 Soottan 11 m |
| South, Range 9 East of the Willamette Me Klamath, State of Oregon, more particula | eridian in the South and South |
| , and the of oregon, more particula | arly described and of |
| Beginning at an iron pin on the Easterly located South 0° 20' West a distance of west corner of said the distance of | ag deberibed as follows: |
| located South 0° 20' West a distance of West corner of said Lot 13; thence South 111.84 feet to an iron pier | / edge of Homedale Road |
| west corner of said Lot 13; thence South 90.82 feet to an iron pin; thence South 99.16 feet to an iron pin; thence North | 295.00 feet from the North- |
| 90 82 first to an iron pin; thence South | 1 87° 16' East a distance of |
| 99.16 feet to an iron pin; thence North | 880 14 West a distance of |
| thence Nonth of an pin on the Easteri | y edge at u distance of |
| thence North 0° 20' East along the Easterl a distance of 92.29 feet, more or less t Kir. And Win Charles a distance of 92.29 feet, more or less t | rly edge of Warel Road; |
| freet, more or less t | o the point of boginature |
| Xe y B | Contraction of Ocelinning. |
| I certif received fo age age ed. Witness ed. | |
| ATT Vit Civ | |
| | OF |
| | |
| STATE OF OPERAL PLAN | |
| STATE OF OREGON: COUNTY OF KLAMATH: 55. | |
| Filed for record at request of Aspen Title Compa | |
| Filed for record at request of Aspen Title Compa ofJulyAD to 87 11+25 | $\frac{\ln y}{\cosh \theta}$ the <u>24th</u> day |
| of Mortgages | M. and duly recorded in Vol M87 |
| | on rage |
| FEE \$9.00 E | velyn Biehn, County Clerk |
| | By PAM Xmith |
| | |
| The second secon | |
| | Second and the second sec |
| and the second | |
| | 3200 |